Product Data
224ANS
PREFERRED� SERIES HEAT PUMP
WITH PURON� REFRIGERANT
1−1/2 TO 5 NOMINAL TONS
TM
Bryant Heat Pumps with Puron� refrigerant provide a collection
of features unmatched by any other family of equipment. The

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
PHYSICAL DATA 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
VAPOR LINE SIZING AND COOLING CAPACITY LOSS 3.
ACCESSORIES 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
ACCESSORY THERMOSTATS 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
ACCESSORY USAGE GUIDELINE 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
ELECTRICAL DATA 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
A−WEIGHTED SOUND POWER (dBA) 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
A−WEIGHTED SOUND POWER (dBA) WITH ACCESSORY
SOUND SHEILD 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CHARGING SUB−COOLING 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
DIMENSIONS − ENGLISH 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
DIMENSIONS − SI 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
BALANCE POINT WORKSHEET 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TESTED AHRI COMBINATION RATINGS 10. . . . . . . . . . . .
DETAILED COOLING CAPACITIES 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
HEAT PUMP HEATING PERFORMANCE 14. . . . . . . . . . . .
CONDENSER ONLY RATINGS 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14
N N N A A/N N N N N A/N A/N N A
2 2 4 A N S 0 3 6 0 0 0 A
Product
Family
2 = HP
Tier
2=Preferred
SEER
4 = 14
SEER
Variations
S = Side
Discharge
Voltage
N = 208/230-1
P = 208/230-3
E = 460-3
Variations
S=Standard
Cooling
Capacity
Open
0 = Not
Defined
Open
0 = Not
Defined
Open
0 = Not
Defined
Series
A =
Original
Series
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT SIZE - SERIES 018-A(N) 024-A (N) 030-A (N) 036-A (N, P, E) 048-A (N, P, E) 060-A (N, P, E)
COMPRESSOR TYPE Scroll
REFRIGERANT Puron® (R-410A)
     Control TXV (Puron Hard Shutoff)
     Charge lb (kg)
6.72
(3.05)
7.67 (3.48)
12.07
(5.47)
12.32 (5.59) 10.95 (4.97) 11.82 (5.36)
COND FAN Propeller Type, Direct Drive
     Air Discharge Horizontal
     Air Qty (CFM) 1285 1285 2615 2615 2785 2785
     Motor HP 1/12 1/12 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4
     Motor RPM 800 800 800 800 800 800
COND COIL
     Face Area (Sq ft) 5.8 7.3 12.1 12.1 14.1 14.1
     Fins per In. 20 20 20 20 20 20
     Rows 2 2 2 2 2 2
     Circuits 3 3 6 5 6 6
VALVE CONNECT. (In. ID)
     Vapor 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
     Liquid 3/8

Edition Date: 10/17